

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92S-691 Transfer of Funds to Spinnaker

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92S-691 Transfer of Funds to Spinnaker" (1992). *Legislation*. 923.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/923

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1992 All Rights Reserved



University North Florida



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 92S-691

WHEREAS; The "Spinnaker" is the UNF campus newspaper designed to inform students of current campus events as well as provide a medium by which students can express their ideas and opinions, and; WHEREAS; The "Spinnaker" requested funding through last year's budget process and were zero-funded as an ongoing A&S account, and; The Student Government Association of the University of North WHEREAS; Florida voted to fund the "Spinnaker" through December 1991 from Unallocated Reserves, and; The "Spinnaker" is requesting further funding from Unallocated WHEREAS; Reserves to continue operations through June 1992, and; The amounts requested are as follows: OPS Wages WHEREAS; Op. Exp. 7,781 Total \$23,371 Less: E&G and Add (\$15,903)Revenue Tota1

Let it be resolved that \$7,468 be transferred to the Spinnaker THEREFORE; from Unallocated Reserves (907098000) for the purpose of providing funding for operations through June 1992.

Respectfully Submitted,

David E. McClellan, SGA Comptroller Introduced by Budget and Allocations Board or Committee SENATE ACTION 12:3:3 February 21, 1992 Be it known that SB 92S-691 is hereby passed/vetoed on 5 day of FLMMINU Trina Jennings Signature

Student Body President